ľ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 010103 FRAME: 0575

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.:2939/26 101099621 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. tached unginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) Engitec Impianti S.P.A. **ECOCHEM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Heiligkreuz, 40 Assignment ☐ Merger 40 Vaduz Liechtenstein Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Execution Date: March 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,039,337 Additional numbers attached?

Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41). \$40.00 **Enclosed** Jonathan S. Caplan, Esq. Kramer, Levin, Naftalis & Frankel LLP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 919 Third Avenue New York, N.Y. 10022 Deposit account number: 50-0540 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coppis a true copy of the original document. 5039337 Jonathan S. Caplan Name of Person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Indian DNY PROBLEM dages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Pate Mail about Ponts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: D.C. 20231, o Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 22/1999 MTHA11 Washington, D.C. 20231 Atty's Signature IAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ENGITEC S.p.A., an Italian company of Viale Jenner, 51 - MILAN, Italy

acquired the entire interest in the invention entitled

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING ELECTROLYTIC LEAD AND ELEMENTAL SULFUR FROM GALENA

for which Letters Patent of the United States of America have been granted on August 13, 1991 under number 5,039,337, said entire interest having being acquired by virtue of a Deed of Assignment recorded at the United States Patent Office on June 20, 1991 under Reel 5741 - Frame 462-463.

AND WHEREAS, **ECOCHEM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT**, a company of Liechtenstein of Heiligkreuz, 40 - VADUZ, Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said patent No. 5,039,337.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$. 10) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said ECOCHEM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent No. 5,039,337, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ECOCHEM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY whereof, we have hereunto set our hand this 16th day of March 1998 at Milan, Italy.

CEMENTER'S, A

NOTARIAL DECLARATION

I, Giuseppe SERPI, Notary public in and for Milan, Italy,

declare

- that B.U.S. ENGITEC SERVIZI AMBIENTALI S.r.l., a company duly existing under the laws of Italy and having its head office at Milan, Italy, Viale Jenner, 51 changed its name into ECOWIN S.r.l. on the 28th day of November 1994

and

- that on December 1st, 1995 the company ECOWIN S.r.l. whose address is at Milan, Italy, Viale Jenner, 51, changed its name into ENGITEC S.p.A., maintining its address at Milan, Italy, Viale Jenner, 51.

Milan, Italy June 3, 1998

Rotary Provided A

PATENT REEL: 010103 FRAME: 0577